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Wales 38 - 14 ltaly

11/03/2018, Principality Stadium, Referee: Jerome Garces (Fra) U~
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Hadleigh Parkes (3), George North (5, 65), Cory Hill (42),

Justin Tipuric (70) Tries Matteo Minozzi (9), Mattia Bellini (75)
Gareth Anscombe (4, 7, 43), Leigh Halfpenny (67, 71) Conversions Tommaso Allan (11), Carlo Canna (76)
Gareth Anscombe (36) Penalty Goals
Drop Goals

Ball Carries Attack Ball Carries

11
9

35
28
25

Taulupe Faletau Possession Sebastian Negri
Hadleigh Parkes 12 45% 55% Sergio Parisse
George North 11 Territory Leonardo Ghiraldini
49% 51%
Ball Carries
George North 101 114 113 Jayden Hayward
Steff Evans 65 Metres Made Matteo Minozzi
Owen Watkin 56 521 238 Giulio Bisegni

Kicks From Hand
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Justin Tipuric 9 Line Breaks Dean Budd
Bradley Davies 2 9 5 Sergio Parisse
Cory Hill 1 Defenders Beaten Alessandro Zanni

25 8
Offloads
James Davies 18 12 6 Andrea Lovotti
Gareth Anscombe 14 Rucks/Mauls Won Alessandro Zanni
Hadleigh Parkes 11 72 83 Marcello Violi

Rucks/Mauls Lost
6 6

Tackles Made

135 100
Missed Tackles
8 25
Turnovers Won
6 9
Tackle Success
94% 80%

Total Penalties
12 10
Total Free Kicks
1 0

Lineouts Won Own Throw

14 18
Lineouts Lost Own Throw
0 1
Lineout Success
100% 95%
Lineout Steals
1 0
Scrums Won
2 9
Scrums Lost
0 0
Scrums Success
95% 99%
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Wales 38 - 14 Italy

11/03/2018

Principality Stadium

«\V W 15:00 .
Referee: Jerome Garces (Fra)

w‘;u Assistant ref: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)
— Assistant ref: Andy Brace (Ire)

TMO: Marius Jonker (SA)

Match Statistics Match Statistics
Man of the Match - Hadleigh Parkes (Wales)

[ App | Ty | Conl Pen]Dopl vc l Re | Name| _____JName__________________ | App | 1y | Con | Pen|Dropl vC | RC|]
1 1

Liam Williams 15 Matteo Minozzi
2 George North 14 Tommaso Benvenuti 1
Owen Watkin 13 Giulio Bisegni
1 Hadleigh Parkes 12 Tommaso Castello
Steff Evans 11 Mattia Bellini 1
3 1 Gareth Anscombe 10 Tommaso Allan 1
1 Gareth Davies 9 Marcello Violi
Nicky Smith 1 Andrea Lovotti
Elliot Dee 2 Leonardo Ghiraldini
Tomas Francis 3 Simone Ferrari
1 Cory Hill 4 Alessandro Zanni
Bradley Davies 5 Dean Budd
1 Justin Tipuric 6 Sebastian Negri
James Davies 7 Maxime Mbanda
Taulupe Faletau (c) 8 Sergio Parisse (c)
Ken Owens 16 Oliviero Fabiani
Rob Evans 17 Nicola Quaglio
Rhodri Jones 18 Tizano Pasquali
Seb Davies 19 Federico Ruzza
Ellis Jenkins 20 Giovanni Licata
Aled Davies 21 Guglielmo Palazzani
Rhys Patchell 22 Carlo Canna 1
2 Leigh Halfpenny 23 Jayden Hayward
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Vaich Time

3:51

4:58
5:49
7:04

36:34
40+3:11
42:19
43:13
48:21
50:26
50:26
60:01
60:01

60:02
60:02
60:05
60:05
60:11
60:11

65:24
65:24
65:25
65:25
65:54
67:01
67:28
67:28

70:45
71:56
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Hadleigh Parkes - Try

Gareth Anscombe - Conversion
George North - Try
Gareth Anscombe - Conversion

Gareth Anscombe - Penalty
Liam Williams - Yellow card
Cory Hill - Try

Gareth Anscombe - Conversion
Gareth Davies - Yellow card
On - Leigh Halfpenny

Off - Liam Williams

On - Aled Davies

Off - Gareth Davies

On - Rhys Patchell

Off - Gareth Anscombe
Off - Elliot Dee

On - Ken Owens

Off - Nicky Smith

On - Rob Evans

On - Ellis Jenkins

Off - James Davies

On - Seb Davies

Off - Cory Hill

George North - Try

Leigh Halfpenny - Conversion
On - Rhodri Jones

Off - Tomas Francis

Justin Tipuric - Try
Leigh Halfpenny - Conversion

Wales 38 - 14 ltaly

11/03/2018, Principality Stadium, Referee: Jerome Garces (Fra)
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Match Timeline

Score

7-0
12-0
14-0
14 -5
14-7

17-7
17-7
22-7
24-7
24-7

29-7
317

36-7

38-7
38-12
38-14
38-14
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Off - Tommaso Castello
On - Jayden Hayward

Matteo Minozzi - Try
Tommaso Allan - Conversion
Off - Maxime Mbanda

On - Giovanni Licata

Off - Andrea Lovotti
On - Nicola Quaglio

Off - Simone Ferrari

On - Tizano Pasquali

Off - Marcello Violi

On - Guglielmo Palazzani

On - Federico Ruzza
Off - Sebastian Negri
Off - Leonardo Ghiraldini
On - Oliviero Fabiani

Off - Tommaso Allan

On - Carlo Canna

Mattia Bellini - Try
Carlo Canna - Conversion
Tommaso Benvenuti -
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Match Time

4:50
4:50

9:52
11:14
14:54
14:54

60:02
60:02

63:13
63:13
63:14
63:14

67:34
67:34
68:18
68:18
68:21
68:21

75:35
76:32
77:49
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